IB22

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee

Tuesday, January 18, 2022

2:15 PM

This meeting will be conducted via teleconference (Zoom). Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available

(1) via live stream on DCTV s webpage,

(2) on DCTVChannel23.TV

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

I. MINUTES

2022-1053 Commission District(s): All

Minutes for the December 21, 2021 Employee Relations and Public

Safety Committee Meeting

II. STATUS UPDATE

Employee Life Insurance RFP

III. AGENDA ITEM

Previously Heard Items

2021-3337 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

A Resolution to request that the CEO amend the administrative regulations

of the County, to the extent

permitted by law, to exclude marijuana testing from pre-employment

substance detection testing for positions

that are not safety-sensitive.

2021-3338 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

To Amend Chapter 20, Article X concerning domestic partnerships.

New Agenda Items

2022-1026 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

Acceptance of Federal Forfeiture Property - Police Services

2022-1027	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts Acceptance of State Forfeiture Property - Police Services
2022-1036	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts To Authorize the Community Service Aide's (CSA's) to Direct Traffic When Needed
2022-1051	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts Grant Acceptance - FY 2022 Law Enforcement Training (LET) Grant Award - \$25,000.00
2022-1069	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts FY19 Securing the Cities (STC) Grant Program - \$948,536.61
2022-1056	Commission District(s): ALL CA - Cooperative Agreement for the purchase of Municipal Safety Equipment and Supplies for Government: for use by Fire Rescue Services. This contract consists of providing various products and services as appropriate. Awarded to: Vector Solutions, Inc f/k/a TargetSolutions, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$133,013.00.

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC